
Role                                                                       
(Prime, Sub, 

Supplier, Other)
Company Contact Email Address Phone Fax

Prime Strider Construction Co Virginia Sager bids@striderconstruction.com 4721 Northwest Drive, Bellingham, WA 98226 360-380-1234

Prime Legacy Contracting, Inc Emily Comstock emilyc@legacycontractinginc.com PO Box I, Stayton, OR 97383 503-749-1818 888-249-2203

Prime Innovative Const Solutions Darren Ness dness@icsinc.tv 2201 W Bostian Rd, Suite A1, Woodinville, WA 98072 425-207-3220

Prime Ancon Services Sean Gunning seang@anconservices.com 10571 Los Alamitos Blvd. Los Alamitos, CA 90720 310-283-8393

Prime Saybr Contractors, Inc Emily Burns eburns@saybr.com 3852 S 66th St, Tacoma, WA 98409 253-531-2144

Prime Glacier Environmental Services Phil Stellflug pstellflug@glacierenviro.com 7509 212th St SW, Edmonds, WA 98026 425-355-2826

Prime IMCO Construction Casey Russell casey.russell@imcoconstruction.com2116 Buchanan Loop, Ferndale, WA 98248 360-671-3936

Prime Ram Construction Josh Erholm jerholm@ramconstruction.com 4290 Pacific Highway, Bellingham, WA 98226 360-715-8643

Prime Faber Construction Michael Hanna bids@faberconstruction.com 6951 Hannegan Rd., Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-3500

Prime 3 Kings Environmental Ann Christian estimating@3kingsinc.com P.O. Box 280, Battle Ground, WA 360-666-5464

Prime Anderson Environmental Kyle Johnson kylej@aecllc.net 208-761-2023

Prime GrayMar Environmental Diane White dwhite@graymarenv.com 720-616-0550

Prime Scarsella Bros, Inc Benjamin Scarsella estimating@scarsellabros.com 253-872-7173

Other Recycling and Disposal Services William McCarter william@rdsdisposal.com 4916 LaBounty Dr, Ferndale, WA 98248 360-739-0057

Sub Waste Management of WashingtoEric Evans eevans4@wm.com 206-643-3129

Sub Valley Plumbing & Electric Jason VanderVeen office@valleype.com 176 W King Tut Rd, Lynden, WA 98264 360-988-9631

Sub Sail Electric Shawn M. Barton Shawn@sailelectricinc.com 911 Slater Road, Bellingham, WA 98226 360-383-0911

Sub Mills Electric Mike Clausen mike.clausen@millselectric.com 360-201-8101

Sub Valley Electric Ben Ellingsworth bene@velectric.com 1100 Merrill Creek Parkway, Everett, WA 98203 206-280-3199

Supplier HD Fowler John Hoffman johnho@hdfowler.com 425-748-6295

Plan Center Western Construction Resources Dawn Harju info@wcrinc.com 2215 Midway Lane, Suite 208 - Bellingham, WA 98226 360-738-0370 360-738-0371

Plan Center Builders Exchange of Washington Tina Spah tina@bxwa.com 2607 Wetmore Avenue - Everett, WA 98201 425-258-1303 425-259-3832

Plan Center Builders Exchange of Washington Rich Morgam production@bxwa.com 2607 Wetmore Avenue - Everett, WA 98201 425-258-1303 425-259-3832

Plan Center Builders Exchange of Washington Cheri French cheri@bxwa.com 2607 Wetmore Avenue - Everett, WA 98201 425-258-1303 425-259-3832

Bid Location: 1801 Roeder Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225
To register for the Plan Holders list, please contact procurement@portofbellingham.com  

Publication Date:  June 25, 2025

PORT OF BELLINGHAM
PLANHOLDERS LIST

Harris Ave Shipyard Upland Cleanup Action

Bids:  July 17, 2025 @  11:00 a.m. 
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